504066628 10/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4113294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
F. SCOTT DEAVER	09/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAMES A. CARDLE
Street Address:	565 EAST ROCKS DRIVE
City:	SANIBEL
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33957

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62104831
Application Number:	15000186

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6513578402

Email: james.c@cpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES CARDLE Address Line 1: PO BOX 1415

Address Line 4: SANIBEL, FLORIDA 33957

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JAMES A. CARDLESIGNATURE:/James A. Cardle/DATE SIGNED:10/25/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=PatentAssignment_62104831#page1.tif source=PatentAssignment_62104831#page2.tif

PATENT 50406628 REEL: 040124 FRAME: 0326

Attorney Docket No.: SAG_P001

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, F. Scott Deaver, a U.S. citizen residing at 17563 Caminito Heno San Diego California 92127, hereinafter "Assignor"

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to James A. Cardle, a person residing at 565 East Rocks Drive, Sanibel, FL 33957, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, FORTY PERCENT (40%) of the right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in application for a United States Patent Number 62/104,831filed on 18 January 2015 and which is entitled:

METHODS AND RELATED APPARATUS FOR MANAGING ACCESS TO DIGITAL ASSETS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Name	9/29/2016 Date
Witness	Date
Witness	Date

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED NOTARY CERTIFICATE 9/29.LLL. J. C.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.		
State of California County of San Diego On Sept. 29, 2016 before me, John Date personally appeared Free	honna M. Conner, Notary Public	
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
personally appeared	deric Deaver	
	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument and acknown his her/their authorized capacity(igs), and that by or the entity upon behalf of which the person(g) a	y evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are viedged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) octed, executed the instrument.	
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
·	Signature Of Notary Public	
JOHANNA M. CONNER COMM. # 2108557 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA (I) SAN DIGO COURTY MY COMM. B.P. MAY B, 2019	Signature of Notary Public	
Place Notary Seal Above		
Though this section is optional, completing this	PTIONAL	
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNMENT	λί	
Document Date: 9/29/16 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: None	Number of Pages: DAC	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer - Title(s):	
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Atterney in Fact	
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Atterney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	
FOR THE STATE OF T	Ţ	
©2015 National Notary Association • www.NationalNot	ary.org · 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907	

PATENT REEL: 040124 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 10/25/2016